

Republic of the Philippines

CIVIL WORKS BID OUT

City of Batangas

1st Quarter, CY 2022

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget Cost for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount (Php)	Bidding Date	Contract Duration (calendar days)
		NO CIVIL WORKS BID OUT FOR THE FIRST QUARTER OF 2022							

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of

sgd.

EDGAR G. FESTIJO
BAC Secretariat

sgd.

TEODULFO A. DEGUITO
BAC Chairperson

Republic of the Philippines
GOODS & SERVICES BID-OUT
City of Batangas
1st Quarter, CY 2022

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for the Contract	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Date of Bidding
BAC-PG-00002-22	Repair & maintenance of various service vehicles	374,950.00	D. Dimaandal Car Care Center	Dante Dimaandal/Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	374,750.00	01/28/2022
BAC-PG-00003-22	Monobloc Chairs	712,500.00	Ten 25 Enterprises	Ma. Lea Macatangay/Brgy Tulo, Batangas City	712,000.00	01/28/2022
BAC-PG-00004-22	Various Office Supplies	312,362.00	Mel-C Trading	Imelda Coronel/Pinagkrusan, Alitagtag, batangas	312,244.00	01/28/2022
BAC-PG-00010-22	Various Supplies & Materials	161,600.00	Gensson Trade Corp.	Alberto Boming/P. Zamora St., Batangas City	161,340.00	02/11/2022
BAC-PG-00011-22	Printing of Newsletter	110,250.00	NCMEPS Printing Services	Nancy Malaluan/Brgy. Alangilan, Batangas City	110,000.00	02/11/2022
BAC-PG-00012-22	Various Supplies & Materials	790,926.00	Grandeur Printing & Gen. Mdse.	Luzviminda Villena/Paharang East Batangas City	790,226.00	02/11/2022
BAC-PG-00013-22	Electronic Outdoor LED Billnboard	891,000.00	LED Pro Projector Rental		890,439.39	02/11/2022
BAC-PG-00015-22	Repair & maintenance of various service vehicles	495,201.00	D. Dimaandal Car Care Center	Dante Dimaandal/Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	495,000.00	02/16/2022
BAC-PG-00016-22	Sub-base coarse	152,000.00	Cosworx Trading	Melvin Lee Tan/Pastor Rd. Cuta Batangas City	151,200.00	02/16/2022
BAC-PG-00017-22	Various IT Supplies & Materials	110,450.00	Mel-C Trading	Imelda Coronel/Pinagkrusan, Alitagtag, batangas	110,350.00	02/16/2022
BAC-PG-00019-22	Meals & Snacks	300,000.00	Grandiose Food Services Inc.	Felie Go/D. Silang St., cor P. Burgos St. Pob. 14, Batangas City	299,850.00	02/17/2022
BAC-PG-00020-22	Meals	60,000.00	Tia Rosa's Catering	Mary Ann Ramirez/Alangilan Batangas City	59,962.50	02/17/2022
BAC-PG-00021-22	Various Materials	93,977.50	State Construction & Mill Supply	Virginia Cortes/D. Silang St., Batangas City	93,970.30	02/17/2022

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

sgd.

MARISSA D. GUADEZ
 Head- BAC Secretariat-PG

sgd.

ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO
 BAC Chairperson

Republic of the Philippines
GOODS & SERVICES BID-OUT
City of Batangas
1st Quarter, CY 2022

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for the Contract	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Date of Bidding
BAC-PG-00005-22	Fuel, oil & Lubricants	15,740,500.00	RBC Petron Gasoline Station	RODRIGO B. CASTILLO/Brgy.Kumintang Ilaya, Batangas City	15,729,615.22	02/24/2022
BAC-PG-00006-22	Coastal security, Environmental & Disaster Patrol services	9,000,000.00	Nino Jesus Security Services, Corp.	RUEL S. SAONoy /215 Arce Subdivision, Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	8,964,000.00	02/24/2022
BAC-PG-00007-22	Security Services	12,580,920.00	World Cup Security Services Inc.	Atty. Romulo R. Mahor/RM 9B 2F Arquiza Trade Center 1214, M.H. Del Pilar St., Ermita, Manila	12,580,380.00	02/24/2022
BAC-PG-00008-22	Janitorial services	12,035,952.00	AGP Sales and Bldg. Services Inc.	Antonio G. Perez/90 D. Silang St., Poblacion 7 Batangas City	12,031,290.00	02/24/2022
BAC-PG-00014-22	Desktop Computers	1,380,000.00	Chel's and Clyde Trading	Marian M. Mendoza/Laguna Hills Subd. Pansol, Calamba City	1,379,400.00	02/24/2022
BAC-PG-00023-22	Publication of Financial Statement	250,000.00	Batangas Post	Jay Ferdinand C. Malaluan/Ilang-Ilang St., De Joya Compd., Alangilan, Batangas City	249,000.00	02/24/2022
BAC-PG-00030-22	Various Materials	120,175.00	State Construction & Mill Supply	Virginia Cortes/D. Silang St., Batangas City	120,167.00	03/01/2022
BAC-PG-00029-22	Repair & Maintenance of Various Service Vehicles	224,940.00	D.Dimaandal Car Care Center	Dante Dimaandal/Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	224,790.00	03/01/2022
BAC-PG-00028-22	Various Office Supplies & Equipment	243,491.00	Mel-C Trading	Imelda C. Coronel/Brgy. Pinagkurusan, Alitagtag, Batangas	243,291.00	03/01/2022
BAC-PG-00027-22	Various Materials	695,335.00	Rock Gold Trading & Equipt. Rentals	Rolly Dy Tan/Nat'l. Road, Gulod Labac, Batangas City	695,149.00	03/01/2022
BAC-PG-00040-22	Various Materials	680,250.00	Native Lumber	Remegia V. Tan/Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	679,750.00	03/03/2022
BAC-PG-00039-22	Repair & Maintenance of Various Service Vehicles	251,190.00	D.Dimaandal Car Care Center	Dante Dimaandal/Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	251,100.00	03/03/2022
BAC-PG-0038-22	Various Materials	117,250.00	Cosworx Trading	Melvin Lee Tan/Pastor Rd., Brgy Cuta, Batangas City	116,950.00	03/03/2022

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

sgd.

MARISSA D. GUADEZ
Head- BAC Secretariat-PG

sgd.

ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO
BAC Chairperson

Republic of the Philippines
GOODS & SERVICES BID-OUT
City of Batangas
1st Quarter, CY 2022

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for the Contract	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Date of Bidding
BAC-PG-0037-22	Printing of Letterhead, Envelope w/logo & Certificate Holder	225,500.00	Goldmine Printing Press	Editha Santos/Evangelista St., Brgy. 8 Batangas City	225,358.00	03/03/2022
BAC-PG-0036-22	Physical Devices	993,900.00	Smartbiz Trading & Gen. Merchandise	Wherlyn Manansala/#10 Buenafe St., Brgy. 19, Batangas City	993,387.00	03/03/2022
BAC-PG-0035-22	Steel Rack & Medical Supplies	307,690.00	Chel's & Clyde Trading	Marian M. Mendoza/Laguna Hills Subd. Pansol, Calamba City	307,582.00	03/03/2022
BAC-PG-0047-22	Installation of Acrylic Clear Protective Screen	33,725.00	Jofarenz Printing & Enterprises	Faye M. Gualberto/Sitio D'Hope, Brgy. Libjo, Batangas City	33,700.00	03/04/2022
BAC-PG-0046-22	Goods & Commodities	841,400.00	Maclers Trading		839,405.00	03/04/2022
BAC-PG-0045-22	Repair and Maintenance of Various Services Vehicles	271,770.00	Automatic Motors	Ma. Arlene Montalbo/Brgy. Balagtas, Batangas City	271,409.00	03/04/2022
BAC-PG-0044-22	Various Office Supplies	323,208.00	Mel-C Trading	Imelda C. Coronel/Brgy. Pinagkurusan, Alitagtag, Batangas	323,008.00	03/04/2022
BAC-PG-0043-22	Goods & Commodities	726,325.00	Maclers Trading		793,725.00	03/04/2022
BAC-PG-0042-22	Waterworks Materials	999,979.00	Cosworx Trading	Melvin Lee Tan/Pastor Rd., Brgy Cuta, Batangas City	998,721.00	03/04/2022
BAC-PG-0053-22	Various Office Supplies & Equipment	178,500.00	Ten 25 Enterprises	Ma. Lea Macatangay/Brgy Tulo, Batangas City	178,484.00	03/08/2022
BAC-PG-0052-22	Laboratory Supplies	176,100.00	P.A Mendoza Trading & General Merchandise	Prudencio Mendoza/Apacible St., Batangas City	176,000.00	03/08/2022
BAC-PG-0051-22	Printing of Tarpaulin	125,950.00	Goldmine Printing Press	Editha Santos/Evangelista St., Brgy. 8 Batangas City	125,903.00	03/08/2022
BAC-PG-0050-22	Printing Forms	336,600.00	Jofarenz Printing & Enterprises	Faye M. Gualberto/Sitio D'Hope, Brgy. Libjo, Batangas City	336,294.00	03/08/2022

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

sgd.

MARISSA D. GUADEZ
 Head- BAC Secretariat-PG

sgd.

ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO
 BAC Chairperson

Republic of the Philippines
GOODS & SERVICES BID-OUT
City of Batangas
1st Quarter, CY 2022

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for the Contract	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Date of Bidding
BAC-PG-0049-22	Submersible Pump and motor w/ automatic control panel box	296,020.00	Nemar Lumber & Hardware Corp.	Philip Chua/Brgy. Calicanto, Batangas City	295,800.00	03/08/2022
BAC-PG-0048-22	Installation of Floor Standing Aircon	320,600.00	Jaime B.M Refrigeration & Airconditioning	Jaime B. Magadia/Brgy. Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	320,500.00	03/08/2022
BAC-PG-0024-22	Printing of various tarpaulins	1,555,000.00	Goldmine Printing Press	Editha Santos/Evangelista St., Brgy. 8 Batangas City	1,554,887.50	03/09/2022
BAC-PG-0025-22	Veterinary Supplies & Medicines	1,880,802.75	IBN Marketing	Imelda Macalintal/Emerald Homes, Tambo, Lipa City	1,880,000.75	03/09/2022
BAC-PG-0026-22	Various Office Supplies	1,121,424.75	I SBMA Supply Wholesaling		1,094,202.80	03/09/2022
BAC-PG-0061-22	Repair and Maintenance of Various Service Vehicle	254,480.00	D. Dimaandal Car Care Center	Dante Dimaandal/Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	254,400.00	03/11/2022
BAC-PG-0060-22	Various Office Supplies	224,279.50	Mel-C Trading	Imelda Coronel/Pinagkrusan, Alitagtag, batangas	224,099.50	03/11/2022
BAC-PG-0059-22	Various Commodities & Printer	140,233.00	Smartbiz Trading and General Merchandise	Wherlyn Manansala/#10 Buenafe St., Brgy. 19, Batangas City	140,033.00	03/11/2022
BAC-PG-0058-22	G.I Pipe	62,250.00	Rockgold Trading and Equipment Rentals	Rolly Dy Tan/Nat'l. Road, Gulod Labac, Batangas City	62,220.00	03/11/2022
BAC-PG-0033-22	Alkaline & Purified Drinking Water	1,753,605.00	Gave's Water Refillin Station	EMMA M. TRESVALLES/Brgy. Gulod Labac, Batangas City	1,751,738.25	03/16/2022
BAC-PG-0032-22	Meals & Snacks	1,267,000.00	Tia Rosas Catering	Mary Ann Ramirez/Alangilan, Batangas City	1,265,914.00	03/16/2022
BAC-PG-0031-22	Printing of Various Forms	1,064,350.00	Grandeur Printing & General Merchandise	Luzviminda Villena/Paharang East Batangas City	1,063,550.00	03/16/2022
BAC-PG-0022-22	Medical (Covid) Kits	7,966,800.00	Ten 25 Enterprises	Ma. Lea Macatangay/Brgy Tulo, Batangas Cit	7,962,000.00	03/16/2022

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

sgd.

MARISSA D. GUADEZ
 Head- BAC Secretariat-PG

sgd.

ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO
 BAC Chairperson

Republic of the Philippines
GOODS & SERVICES BID-OUT
City of Batangas
1st Quarter, CY 2022

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for the Contract	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Date of Bidding
BAC-PG-0068-22	Printing of Form, Leave card & Stickers	91,700.00	Goldmine Printing Press	Editha Santos/Evangelista St., Brgy. 8 Batangas City	91,285.00	03/17/2022
BAC-PG-0067-22	Various Materials	139,278.00	State Construction & Mill Supply	Virginia Cortes/D. Silang St., Batangas City	139,272.20	03/17/2022
BAC-PG-0066-22	Meals & Snacks	226,000.00	Triple 8 Carinderia & Catering Services	Julita A. Macatangay/Sta. Rita Carsada, Batangas City	225,544.00	03/17/2022
BAC-PG-0065-22	Various Office Supplies & Equipment	154,443.50	ABCC Sales & Services	Claudia Girlie C. Marcial/ABCC Bldg. Batangas City	153,967.50	03/17/2022
BAC-PG-0034-22	Tree care/servicing	2,498,720.00	JSA Inc.		2,497,148.00	03/21/2022
BAC-PG-0070-22	Printing of Delivery Truck Sticker	190,000.00	Jofarenz Printing & Enterprises	Faye M. Gualberto/Sitio D'Hope, Brgy. Libjo, Batangas City	189,800.00	03/22/2022
BAC-PG-0069-22	Trash Bags	320,000.00	Asian General Merchandise	Estelita A. Alda/Sitio Malaya, Pinamucan Ibaba,	319,800.00	03/22/2022
BAC-PG-0054-22	Rental of Heavy Equipment for the clearing of clogged creeks	1,932,000.00	Rockgold Trading & Equipment Rentals	Rolly Dy Tan/Nat'l. Road, Gulod Labac, Batangas City	1,930,560.00	03/22/2022
BAC-PG-0074-22	Various Waterworks Materials	381,772.50	Nemar Lumber & Hardware Corp.	Philip Chua/Brgy. Calicanto, Batangas City	381,204.00	03/23/2022
BAC-PG-0072-22	Various Office Supplies & Equipment	544,349.00	Mel-C Trading	Imelda Coronel/Pinagkrusan, Alitagtag, batangas	544,149.00	03/23/2022
BAC-PG-0078-22	Various IT Equipment	626,500.00	ABCC Sales & Services	Imelda Coronel/Pinagkrusan, Alitagtag, batangas	625,000.00	03/25/2022
BAC-PG-0077-22	Various Construction Materials	145,905.00	Rockgold Trading & Equipment Rentals	Rolly Dy Tan/Nat'l. Road, Gulod Labac, Batangas City	145,383.75	03/25/2022
BAC-PG-0076-22	Printing & binding of Local Gov't. Accomplishment Report	101,250.00	Grandeur Printing & Gen. Merchandise	Luzviminda Villena/Paharang East Batangas City	101,223.00	03/25/2022
BAC-PG-0075-22	Installation of Window Type Airconditioning unit	90,800.00	Jaime B.M Refrigeration & Airconditioning	Jaime B. Magadia/Brgy. Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	90,780.00	03/25/2022

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

sgd.

MARISSA D. GUADEZ
 Head- BAC Secretariat-PG

sgd.

ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO
 BAC Chairperson

Republic of the Philippines
GOODS & SERVICES BID-OUT
City of Batangas
1st Quarter, CY 2022

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for the Contract	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Date of Bidding
BAC-PG-0081-22	Trophies & Plaques	393,600.00	Gold & Silver Metal Arts & Gen. Merchandise	Rolando Mendoza/D. Silang St., Batangas City	393,400.00	03/30/2022
BAC-PG-0085-22	Relief Goods & Office Equipment	144,200.00	Smartbiz Trading & Gen. Mdse	Wherlyn Manansala/#10 Buenafe St., Brgy. 19, Batangas City	144,000.00	03/30/2022
BAC-PG-0084-22	Publication of the City Ordinance	105,000.00	Batangas Post	Jay Ferdinand C. Malaluan/Ilang-Ilang St., De Joya Compd., Alangilan, Batangas City	104,900.00	03/30/2022
BAC-PG-0083-22	Various Medical, Dental & Laboratory Supplies	381,419.50	P.A Mendoza Trading & Gen. Mdse	Prudencio Mendoza/Apacible St., Batangas City	381,419.50	03/30/2022
BAC-PG-0082-22	Various Office Supplies & Equipment	215,100.00	ABCC SALES & SERVICES	Claudia Girlie C. Marcial/ABCC Bldg. Batangas City	213,550.00	03/30/2022
BAC-PG-0080-22	Polo Shirt & printing of Letterhead, Tarpaulins & Stickers	310,700.00	GOLDMINE PRINTING PRESS	Editha Santos/Evangelista St., Brgy. 8 Batangas City	310,685.00	03/30/2022
BAC-PG-0079-22	Repair and Maintenance of Various service vehicles	359,143.00	D.Dimaandal Car Care Center	Dante Dimaandal/Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	359,143.00	03/30/2022
BAC-PG-0073-22	Meals and Snacks	150,000.00	Citichow Corp.	Carlito Go /Citimart Complex, Rizal Avenue Batangas City	149,984.00	03/30/2022
BAC-PG-0055-22	Organic Disinfectant	10,500,000.00	Verde Solution & Innovations Corp	Jennifer C. Mabituin/Unit 407 F Jade Center, 105 Shaw Blvd. ,Brgy. Orando, Pasig City	10,497,750.00	03/31/2022
BAC-PG-0056-22	Various Medical Supplies	3,518,920.00	Jaydee Care Marketing	John Michael T. Dumaraos/Banaba South, Batangas City	3,517,792.00	03/31/2022
BAC-PG-0057-22	Various Medicines	2,104,475.00	558 Pharmacy & Convenience Store	MARCELINA C. MATIENZO/RBL Bldg. Ilustre Avenue, District 111 Lemery, Batangas	2,103,375.00	03/31/2022

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

sgd.

MARISSA D. GUADEZ
 Head- BAC Secretariat-PG

sgd.

ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO
 BAC Chairperson

Republic of the Philippines
CONSULTING SERVICES BID OUT
City of Batangas
1st Quarter, CY 2022

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget Cost for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount (Php)	Bidding Date	Contract Duration (calendar days)
		NO CONSULTANCY PROJECT BID							

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of

sgd.

EDGAR G. FESTIJO
BAC Secretariat

sgd.

TEODULFO A. DEGUITO
BAC Chairperson